PROPOSED 2014 OXFORD TOWNSHIP ZONING FEE SCHEDULE

Adopted 4/1/2014 Page 1

| Single Family Residence with Attached Gar | age | \$300 |
|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Residential Additions, or Structure Change | | \$125.00 |
| Small Accessory Buildings Equal to or Less than 150 Sq. Ft. | | N/C |
| Garage & Accessory Buildings Up to or Equal to 499 Square Feet Over 500 Square Feet | | \$75.00 \$150.00 |
| Deck | | \$75.00 |
| In-Ground or Above Ground Pools | | \$100.00 |
| Temporary Mobile Home | 6 months Renew for 6 months | \$200.00 \$200.00 |
| Converting 1 Family Dwelling to 2 or More Outside Structural Change | Family | \$300.00 |
| Garage & Yard Sale Permit | | N/C |
| Twin Single Per Unit | | \$250.00 |
| Apartment Building Per Unit | | \$200.00 |
| Multi-Family & Townhouse Per Unit | | \$200.00 |
| New, Add. or Re-model Commercial & Indu | | \$300.00 fee 10.00 per 100 Sq. Ft. |
| Temporary Tool & Supply Trailer | 6 months Renew for 6 months | \$175.00 \$175.00 |
| Cell Tower Permit | | \$750.00 |
| Sign | Permanent Temporary - Per 6 months | \$175.00 \$100.00 |
| Rezoning | | \$400 &\$100.00/acre |
| Variance | | \$400 |
| Appeal | | \$400 |
| Conditional Use Hearings | | \$400 |

PROPOSED 2014 OXFORD TOWNSHIP ZONING FEE SCHEDULE Page 2 $\,$

| Fee for Approving Plots & Subdivisions Referral to Delaware County Regional Planning Commission | | N/C |
|---|---|----------------------|
| Certificate of Compliance w/ Township Zoning Residential Commercial | | \$100.00 \$500.00 |
| Driveway & Right-of-Way Work | | \$75.00 |
| Oxford Township Zoning Resolution Book | | Free Online |
| Penalty for Late or No Permit | % of regular fee Plus Regular Permit | 100% Fee |